CASE

REPORTS

Case No.

Date

UF21000007

UF21000008

UF21000009

UF21000010

UF21000011

UF21000012

UF21000013

UF21000014

1/4/2021

1/5/2021

1/5/2021

1/7/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/9/2021

1/10/2021

Time

Location

21:11

8:06

22:18

17:44

19:17

22:12

22:45

4:05

College Road

Thompson Drive

Thomas Street

Geist Road

Palo Verde Ave

Chena Pump Road

College Road at The

Woodway

Geist Road

Call Type

Agency Assist

Motorist Assist

Agency Assist

Agency Assist

Agency Assist

Agency Assist

Welfare Check

Agency Assist

UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

Details

AST requested assistance with a 911 call. Caller wanted to go to
FMH for Title 47 then changed their mind.

Officer responded to report of motorist in ditch. Driver was not
injured and declined tow company. Relative came to pull vehicle
out of ditch.

AST requested assistance with report of stolen vehicle. Vehicle
found with no driver. UAF Police cleared scene.

AST requested assistance with traffic control for a motor vehicle
accident. UAF officer provided traffic control.

UAF Police assisted AST with removing subject from residence
after argument. AST arrested subject.

UAF Officer assisted AST with setting up spike strips to stop a
vehicle. Driver eventually exited vehicle and fled after crashing
into mailboxes. AST called off search after suspect headed into
heavy woods.

UAF officer made contact with person who appeared to be
passed out on the sidewalk. Officers transported subject to
Sobering Center.

AST requested assistance with vehicle search. UAF Officers
assisted and then cleared the scene.

UAF is an AA/EO employer and educational institution and prohibits illegal discrimination against
any individual: www.alaska.edu/nondiscrimination/.

Status

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

1/11/2021



CASE UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORTS
Case No. Date Time Location Call Type Details Status
UF21000015 1/10/2021 13:08 MBS Lobby Suspicious

UAF Police received report of suspicious circumstances. Resolved Closed

Circumstances by contact of work supervisor for concern in question.

UAF is an AA/EO employer and educational institution and prohibits illegal discrimination against
any individual: www.alaska.edu/nondiscrimination/.

1/11/2021



