## CASE REPORTS



## UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	Call Type	<u>Details</u>	<u>Status</u>
UF21000007	1/4/2021	21:11	College Road	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance with a 911 call. Caller wanted to go to FMH for Title 47 then changed their mind.	Closed
UF21000008	1/5/2021	8:06	Thompson Drive	Motorist Assist	Officer responded to report of motorist in ditch. Driver was not injured and declined tow company. Relative came to pull vehicle out of ditch.	Closed
UF21000009	1/5/2021	22:18	Thomas Street	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance with report of stolen vehicle. Vehicle found with no driver. UAF Police cleared scene.	Closed
UF21000010	1/7/2021	17:44	Geist Road	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance with traffic control for a motor vehicle accident. UAF officer provided traffic control.	Closed
UF21000011	1/8/2021	19:17	Palo Verde Ave	Agency Assist	UAF Police assisted AST with removing subject from residence after argument. AST arrested subject.	Closed
UF21000012	1/8/2021	22:12	Chena Pump Road	Agency Assist	UAF Officer assisted AST with setting up spike strips to stop a vehicle. Driver eventually exited vehicle and fled after crashing into mailboxes. AST called off search after suspect headed into heavy woods.	Closed
UF21000013	1/9/2021	22:45	College Road at The Woodway	Welfare Check	UAF officer made contact with person who appeared to be passed out on the sidewalk. Officers transported subject to Sobering Center.	Closed
UF21000014	1/10/2021	4:05	Geist Road	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance with vehicle search. UAF Officers assisted and then cleared the scene.	Closed

## CASE REPORTS



Case No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	Call Type	<u>Details</u>	<u>Status</u>
UF21000015	1/10/2021	13:08	MBS Lobby	Suspicious Circumstances	UAF Police received report of suspicious circumstances. Resolved by contact of work supervisor for concern in question.	Closed